
NOTICEBOARD TENDER OPENING

QMF-PRO-043 Noticeboard Tender Opening Page: 1 of 1 Date Effective: November 2023     
Review Date: November 2025 

Fairfield City Council 
Tender No: 105-25 Bosnjak Park, Edensor Park Detention Basin Upgrade - Investigation 
and Design   

Tender Closed at 2:30pm Wednesday 31 July 2024 

Four (4) Tenders were received and are listed below in alphabetical order 

Legal Entity Name Barker Ryan Stewart Pty Ltd 
Trading As Name Barker Ryan Stewart 
ABN 26 134 067 842 
ACN 134 067 842 
Registered Address Suite 603, Level 6, 12 Century Circuit, Baulkham Hills NSW 2153 

Legal Entity Name GHD Pty Ltd 
Trading As Name GHD 
ABN 39 008 488 373 
ACN 008 488 373 
Registered Address Level 15, 133-145 Castlereagh Street, Sydney NSW 2000 

Legal Entity Name RDK Civil & Stormwater Pty Limited 
Trading As Name RDK Consulting 
ABN 42 650 248 589 
ACN 650 248 589 
Registered Address Unit 6, 2 Philip Street, Strathfield NSW 2135 

Legal Entity Name SMEC Australia Pty Limited 
Trading As Name SMEC Australia Pty Limited 
ABN 47 065 475 149 
ACN 065 475 149 
Registered Address Level 7, 40 Mount Street, North Sydney NSW 2060 

Late Tenders Received: Nil 

The opening of the Tender via Fairfield City Council electronic tendering portal eProcure 
was witnessed by:  

Officers Name Signature Date 

Rebecca Tabone 31/07/2024 

 Kellie Neville 31/07/2024




